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No. 134, S.] [Published April 29, 1943. 

CHAPTER 85. 

AN ACT to amend 70.11 (28) of the statutes, relating to the 
exemption from taxation the property of certain veterans' 
organizations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

70.11 (28) of the statutes is amended to read: 
70.11 (28) All memorial halls and the real estate upon which 

the same are located, owned and occupied by the Grand Army 
of the Republic, Women's Relief Corps, Sons of Veterans, Span­
ish War Veterans, American Legion, Veterans of Foreign Wars, 
* '*' * Disabled American Veterans of the World War of the 
United States, or the Military Order of the Purple Heart, con­
taining permanent memorial tablets with the names of the en­
listed men of any given town, city or county, who died in serv­
ice during the Civil, Spanish-American War or World War in­
scribed thereon, and all buildings erected or purchased by any 
county, city, town or village as memorials to the soldiers, sailors 
and marines of this state who served in the late World War. 
The renting of such halls or buildings for public purposes shall 
not render them taxable, provided that all income derived there­
from be used for the upkeep and maintenance thereof. 

Approved April 28, 1943. 

No. 167, 8.] [Published April 29, 1943. 

CHAPTER 86. 

AN ACT to amend 20.43 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to the 
state board of health. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.43 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.43 (1) (b) To the secretary an annual salary not to ex­

ceed * * * $6,000 as fixed by the board. 
Approved April 28, 1943. 




